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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Electronics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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A002347551 SAIYEED  ESHA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  2  484.00  99.00  94.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587734 SHAIVI  NAG Female No  2 2 UR  4  480.00  95.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007070 RAHI  PRAMANIK Female No  3 3 UR  23  468.00  93.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976939 PUSHKAR  DUTTA Male No  4 4 UR  5  465.00  92.00  90.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439961 ANKITA  NAIYA Female No  5 5 UR  10  462.00  91.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000561856 SUMIT KUMAR PAL Male No  6 6 UR  21  457.00  91.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001714487 SOHAIL  GAZI Male No  7 7 UR  13  456.00  89.00  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000098476 RAJAT  PATRA Male No  8  1 8 SC  14  450.00  86.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002114494 KAUSHEYA  CHOWDHURY Male No  9 9 UR  12  449.00  84.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404325 AISHIK  DATTA Male No  10 10 UR  15  442.00  77.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000264666 DEBDUTI  CHANDA Female No  11 11 UR  10  441.00  85.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002224008 SOHAM  GOSWAMI Male No  12 12 UR  5  436.00  83.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001957825 SAMIK  DE Male No  13 13 UR  7  423.00  81.00  82.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944859 SIB SHANKAR MANDAL Male No  14  2 14 SC  12  420.00  71.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442401 PARTHOJOTY ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  15  1 15 EWS  5  418.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001493375 SAGNIK  DAS Male No  16 16 UR  3  417.00  81.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176775 SUBHRO  SARDAR Male No  17  3 17 SC  3  406.00  84.00  70.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930329 ALOK  KUMAR Male No  18 18 UR  20  404.00  65.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456688 SHOUMOODIPTA  HALDER Male No  19 19 UR  8  402.00  84.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287876 DEBOSMITA  SARKAR Female No  20 20 UR  12  398.00  78.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433572 AKASH  NANDI Male No  21 21 UR  8  397.00  63.00  81.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181066 SAGNIK  PANDIT Male No  22  1 22 OBC-B  6  392.00  77.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000471140 ROHIT  BISWAS Male No  23 23 UR  19  391.00  84.00  71.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949819 PRITAM  MANDAL Male No  24 24 UR  9  390.00  78.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002365148 KANCHAN  DEY Male No  25  2 25 OBC-A  22  388.00  71.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000951612 SRIJAN  PATRA Male No  26 26 UR  13  386.00  73.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327602 ANKAN  HALDER Male No  27 27 UR  5  385.00  66.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010595 DIBYAJYOTI  MONDAL Male No  28 28 UR  1  382.00  60.00  79.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000021938 SAGNIK  BISWAS Male No  29 29 UR  5  380.00  55.00  83.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883960 PARTHA PRATIM MALLIK Male No  30  2 30 EWS  11  378.00  60.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975796 MD SAAMIR ALI Male No  31 31 UR  14  377.00  54.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287696 PRITAM  SARDAR Male No  32  4 32 SC  2  376.00  74.00  75.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001803146 RIDDHI  PURAKAYASTHA Female No  33 33 UR  11  372.00  64.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780412 ADRISH  HALDER Male No  34  5 34 SC  15  370.00  53.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015805 DEBANGSHU  BOSE Male No  35 35 UR  2  366.00  69.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002136910 GOURAV  MITRA Male No  36 36 UR  1  366.00  44.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000219194 TANAY  ADHIKARI Male No  37 37 UR  7  365.00  64.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000239069 SAYONTIKA  NASKAR Female No  38  6 38 SC  2  364.00  44.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985411 ANKIT  BISWAS Male No  39 39 UR  16  353.00  51.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602975 AASHISH KUMAR MISHRA Male No  40 40 UR  21  352.00  54.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206002 KHUSHI KUMARI SHAW Female No  41 41 UR  7  352.00  41.00  80.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588382 SOUNAB  MAHATO Male No  42 42 UR  3  351.00  56.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855510 SAMBODHI  PRAMANIK Male No  43  2 43 OBC-B  20  351.00  46.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851298 SOUREEMA  MUKHERJEE Female No  44 44 UR  15  351.00  45.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001416840 AKASH  DAS Male No  45 45 UR  6  350.00  62.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000986196 SOMESWAR  PAL Male No  46 46 UR  5  344.00  64.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976098 AMIYO SAROOP PATRA Male No  47 47 UR  13  344.00  47.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001242374 PARTHIV  SAHA Male No  48  7 48 SC  10  342.00  51.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002415005 SHIRSHENDU  BARDHAN Male No  49  3 49 OBC-B  22  342.00  46.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690873 PRIYADARSHINI  DAS Female No  50 50 UR  6  340.00  48.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361296 SUBHRAJYOTI  SANDEL Male No  51 51 UR  19  335.00  49.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273155 CHANDAN  GHOSH Male No  52  4 52 OBC-B  9  334.00  54.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001622395 RIJU  KAR Male No  53 53 UR  9  334.00  45.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001619012 AARADHITA  RAHA Female No  54 54 UR  10  333.00  49.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433216 SNEHA  PAUL Female No  55 55 UR  15  330.00  44.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007397 ADRISH  PAL Male No  56 56 UR  10  328.00  42.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702657 SHIRJAN  MURMU Male No  57  8 57 SC  1  323.00  54.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175236 ARIJIT SUR BANERJEE Male No  58 58 UR  1  319.00  66.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001920919 AVIRUP  MANDAL Male No  59 59 UR  7  318.00  60.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022971 RAIHANUDDIN  SK Male No  60 60 UR  3  311.00  44.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000988732 BISWAJIT  DAS Male No  61 61 UR  4  310.00  59.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341987 SHAHNAWAZ  GAZI Male No  62 62 UR  18  310.00  56.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023990 ARNAB  MONDAL Male No  63  9 63 SC  9  307.00  50.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065262 ARPAN  DAS Male No  64  10 64 SC  7  305.00  48.00  60.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101061 MRITYUNJAY  KUMAR Male No  65 65 UR  4  304.00  51.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454344 RITWICK  RAY Male No  66 66 UR  2  301.00  44.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791894 ARYA  DEB Male No  67 67 UR  4  300.00  46.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001637369 ADIL  ANSARI Male No  68 68 UR  7  296.00  43.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383636 RAHUL  PURKAIT Male No  69 69 UR  5  283.00  43.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001058199 SOUNAK  DAS Male No  70 70 UR  10  281.00  44.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507876 NILANJAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  71 71 UR  1  265.00  44.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002347551 SAIYEED  ESHA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  2  484.00  99.00  94.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365148 KANCHAN  DEY Male No  25  2 2 OBC-A  22  388.00  71.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002181066 SAGNIK  PANDIT Male No  22  1 1 OBC-B  6  392.00  77.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855510 SAMBODHI  PRAMANIK Male No  43  2 2 OBC-B  20  351.00  46.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002415005 SHIRSHENDU  BARDHAN Male No  49  3 3 OBC-B  22  342.00  46.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273155 CHANDAN  GHOSH Male No  52  4 4 OBC-B  9  334.00  54.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000098476 RAJAT  PATRA Male No  8  1 1 SC  14  450.00  86.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944859 SIB SHANKAR MANDAL Male No  14  2 2 SC  12  420.00  71.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176775 SUBHRO  SARDAR Male No  17  3 3 SC  3  406.00  84.00  70.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287696 PRITAM  SARDAR Male No  32  4 4 SC  2  376.00  74.00  75.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780412 ADRISH  HALDER Male No  34  5 5 SC  15  370.00  53.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000239069 SAYONTIKA  NASKAR Female No  38  6 6 SC  2  364.00  44.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001242374 PARTHIV  SAHA Male No  48  7 7 SC  10  342.00  51.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702657 SHIRJAN  MURMU Male No  57  8 8 SC  1  323.00  54.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023990 ARNAB  MONDAL Male No  63  9 9 SC  9  307.00  50.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065262 ARPAN  DAS Male No  64  10 10 SC  7  305.00  48.00  60.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001442401 PARTHOJOTY ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  15  1 1 EWS  5  418.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883960 PARTHA PRATIM MALLIK Male No  30  2 2 EWS  11  378.00  60.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


